13.02.2019
-
14:34:36h
Datasheet - TV8S 355-11Z-ST
Safety switch for hinged guards / Hinge safety switch / TV.S 355
(Minor differences between the printed image and the original product may
exist!)
• Metal enclosure

Ordering suffix
The applicable ordering suffix is added at the end of the part number of the safety switch.
Order example: TV8S 355-11Z-ST-NPT
...-NPT Cable entry NPT 1/2“
...-G24
only available for version with one NO and one NC contact.
Protected against incorrect polarity and voltage spikes.
...-2310 M12 connector with B-coding
Caution! The versions with connector may only be used in PELV circuits to
EN 60204-1.
Ordering code
TV(1)S 355-(2)Z-(3)
(1)
8 Shaft bore Ø 8 mm
10 Shaft bore Ø 10 mm
(2)
02 2 Opener (NC)
03 3 Opener (NC)
11 1 Normally open contact (NO) / 1 Opener (NC)
12 1 Normally open contact (NO) / 2 Opener (NC)
(3)
without Cable entry M20
NPT cable entry NPT 1/2"
ST M12 connector with A-coding (Caution! The versions with connector may
only be used in PELV circuits to EN 60204-1.)
ST-2310 M12 connector with B-coding (Caution! The versions with connector may
only be used in PELV circuits to EN 60204-1.)
G24 with LED (only available for version with one NO and one NC contact.)
Documents
Operating instructions and Declaration of conformity (de) 285 kB, 29.03.2017
Code: mrl_tvs335-355_de
Operating instructions and Declaration of conformity (fr) 285 kB, 11.05.2017
Code: mrl_tvs335-355_fr
Operating instructions and Declaration of conformity (es) 281 kB, 03.05.2017
Code: mrl_tvs335-355_es
Operating instructions and Declaration of conformity (jp) 420 kB, 29.11.2017
Code: mrl_tvs335-355_jp
Operating instructions and Declaration of conformity (nl) 312 kB, 05.07.2018
Code: mrl_tvs335-355_nl
Operating instructions and Declaration of conformity (it) 281 kB, 26.06.2017
Code: mrl_tvs335-355_it
Operating instructions and Declaration of conformity (en) 281 kB, 29.03.2017
Code: mrl_tvs335-355_en
Operating instructions and Declaration of conformity (da) 263 kB, 18.06.2013
Code: mrl_tvs335-355_da
Operating instructions and Declaration of conformity (pt) 283 kB, 10.05.2017
Code: mrl_tvs335-355_pt
Operating instructions and Declaration of conformity (pl) 313 kB, 17.07.2017
Code: mrl_tvs335-355_pl
BG-test certificate (en) 166 kB, 09.12.2015
Code: z_tvsp02
BG-test certificate (de) 160 kB, 09.12.2015
Code: z_tvsp01
CCC certification (en) 577 kB, 12.12.2006
Code: q_349p02
CCC certification (cn) 609 kB, 12.12.2006
Code: q_349p03
Images
Dimensional drawing (basic component)
Dimensional drawing (basic component)
Application
System components
Connector
S-K4M12
• Connector without cable
• 4-pole
A-K4M12
• Pre-wired cable
• 4-pole
K.A. Schmersal GmbH & Co. KG, Möddinghofe 30, D-42279 Wuppertal
The data and values have been checked throroughly. Technical modifications and errors excepted.
Generiert am 13.02.2019 - 14:34:37h Kasbase 3.3.0.F.64I